HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 138 by Representative Farnum

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, after "this" change "section." to "Section."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>identify</u>" delete "<u>other voters</u>" and insert "<u>registrants</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>need to</u>" delete "<u>have their voter registration applications</u>" and 7 insert "<u>update their voter registration records to</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>addresses</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 18, after "system," delete "the following voters:" and insert "registrants to
 which all the following apply:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, deletes lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert "(1) Registrants whose

- names did not appear with corrected addresses provided by the United States Postal Service
 or its licensee under R.S. 18:192(A)(1)(b)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 4, after "(2)" change "Voters" to "Registrants"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 5, after "(3)" change "Voters" to "Registrants"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 6, insert "validly sign a petition submitted to the registrar of
 voters for certification pursuant to law,
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 2, line 9, after "send to the" change "voters" to "registrants"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>place the</u>" change "<u>voter</u>" to "<u>registrant</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "person's" to "registrant's"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 22, after "the" and before "address" change "voter's" to "registrant's"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>If the</u>" and before "<u>responds</u>" change "<u>voter</u>" to "<u>registrant</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "voter's" to "registrant's"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 2, line 26, after "<u>If the</u>" and before "<u>responds</u>" change "<u>voter</u>" to "<u>registrant</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 2, at the end of line 27, change "voter's" to "registrant's"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 3, line 1, after "<u>H. A</u>" and before "<u>on the</u>" change "<u>voter</u>" to "<u>registrant</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 On page 3, line 5, after "<u>cancel the</u>" change "<u>voter's</u>" to "<u>registrant's</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 16 On page 3, line 7, after "<u>each</u>" change "<u>person</u>" to "<u>registrant</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 18 On page 3, line 10, change "persons" to "registrants"